

THE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF TAYLOR COUNTY 318 North Clark St. Perry, FL 32347 (850) 838-2500 - Telephone (850) 838-2501- Fax www.taylor.k12.fl.us Alicia Beshears., Superintendent of Schools

NOTICE: PUBLIC VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT ANNOUNCEMENT # 2025-023-3 VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

POSTING DATE:

Monday, July 8, 2024 -Until filled

DEADLINE FOR APPLYING:

Until filled

The following positions are being advertised as a vacancy for the **2024-2025 School Year**. These position(s) are open to school board employees **and the general public**.

Interested applicants please contact The Taylor County School Board at (850) 838-2500 or Career Source NORTH FLORIDA at (850) 973-9675 for application.

"REQUEST TO TRANSFER" forms may be picked up at the Taylor County School Board Office. **Applications** for Instructional and Non-Instructional positions are located at <u>www.taylor.k12.fl.us</u>. **INFORMATION FOR APPLICANTS:** Scroll down to FORMS, then scroll down to Instructional or Non-Instructional Employment Application Form.

<u>ALL Applications</u> will be turned in at the Taylor County School Board Office at **318 North Clark Street**, Perry, Florida or e-mail it to kristina.anderson@taylor.k12.fl.us.

Taylor County School Board adheres to a drug free workplace policy. **Drug testing with a negative result is required. A "background check"** is also required for any position within the Taylor County School District.

If reasonable ADA accommodations are needed for the application process, please notify our Personnel Director during the application period at (850) 838-2500.

<u>Supplementals</u> Taylor County High School Heather McCoy – 850-838-2525

Positions are attached on the next sheet.

School Board MembersBonnie Sue AgnerBrenda CarltonJeannie MathisDanny LundyDeidra DunnellResidence Area OneResidence Area TwoResident Area ThreeResident Area FourResident Area Five

The School Board of Taylor County, Florida does not discriminate in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, religion, age, sex, national origin, marital status, disability, genetic information, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, or any other reason prohibited by law. regarding not-discrimination. See 34 C.F.R.100.6(d); 34 C.F.R. 106.9; 34 C.F.R. 110.25. In addition, the School Board provides equal access to the Boys Scouts and other designated youth groups.



THE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF TAYLOR COUNTY 318 North Clark St. Perry, FL 32347 (850) 838-2500 - Telephone (850) 838-2501- Fax www.taylor.k12.fl.us Alicia Beshears., Superintendent of Schools

2024/2025 School Year Taylor County High School Supplementals To Advertise

- Varsity Girls Basketball
- JV Girls Basketball
- HS Majorette Sponsor
- HS Band Director
- Varsity Baseball Coach
- Varsity Assistant Baseball Coach
- Brain Brawl

Bonnie Sue Agner Residence Area One Brenda Carlton Residence Area Two School Board Members Jeannie Mathis Dann Resident Area Three Resic

Danny Lundy Resident Area Four Deidra Dunnell Resident Area Five

The School Board of Taylor County, Florida does not discriminate in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, religion, age, sex, national origin, marital status, disability, genetic information, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, or any other reason prohibited by law. regarding not-discrimination. See 34 C.F.R.100.6(d); 34 C.F.R. 106.9; 34 C.F.R. 110.25. In addition, the School Board provides equal access to the Boys Scouts and other designated youth groups.